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Reply 
( T O B E C O M P L E T E D I N D U P L I C A T E ) 

Dear Ted: 

T TL1 check into t h i s property as soon as I 
>̂  can hut doubt i f there i s much that i s a t t r a c t i v e i n the 

groups,, 
The adjoining Camp HcKinney Gold Mines are 

shipping a s i l i c a with some gold content to CIr&3 for a 
smelter flux. 

T T11 get i n touch wifc^ Milne when 1 get hack, 

a 

erick Macrae 

A N 

GAG. 

H 6JH.& 
V eox.' • 

HAP. 
RJ3JS. 

EUL 
t i R j.t.o. 
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S U B J E C T . 

MESSAGE 
( T O B E C O M P L E T E D I N T R I P L I C A T E ) 

Dear Rod: 

The enclosed letter and reports 

were on the Boomerarang and Billy claim groups in 

the Camp McKinney area -were recently received and I 

am forwarding them for your comments. If you think 

i t i s worth enquiring into further you can contact 

R© H© Milne at his address there. 

Xours truly 

E0C:ly 
end 

E© 0. Chisholm 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS FORM 
Form to be completed in triplicate by originator. Two copies — No. 1 and No. 2—to be forwarded to addressee. Copy No. 3 to be retained in originator's file until reply received. Addressee to complete reply in duplicate on reverse side of sheets 1 and 2 and return No. 1 to originator. In following this procedure both parties have the complete message and reply on one sheet of paper. 
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M% b* H . y&Xxm 
% 310 MeBeth Crescent 

Vast Vancouver, B r i t i s h Columbia 

Bear S i r J 

lour recent l a t t e r to imglc-Hnronian 

Limited wm forwarded to m for reply as we act as an ax* 

ploration aubsidiary of th i s company. 

We have a resident geologist i n Van­

couver end X l a m sent your data to him f a r review. When 

Z hear further from him Z w i l l l e t yon know i f we are 

interested i n your property i n the Gasp McKinney area* 

Tours irary t r u l y 

PROSPECTORS AZBHA2S CO. LTD. 

A 
W.S.R.; 

G.A.C. I 
S.R.M. 
E.O.C. 
H A P . 

R.D.S. 
B.C.B.1 

E.LD. 
J.I.B. . 
E.C.J. ! 

EGC*ly 
2cc 

£ . 0* ehisholffi 
Chief Geologist 
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J&y ?6thf I960. 

Mr. R. H. Ullne, 
310 Macbeth Cr., 
West Vancouver, B.C. 

Dear Sir: 

Thank you for your letter of May 9th. 

We have been unable to form a definite opinion on your 
ground. However we expect to have a respresentative in Western 
Gaaada later this year and w i l l get in touch with you at that time 
if you s t i l l have the ground open for a deal. 

Yours sincerely, 

KEPK-4DD1SCN GOD) MINES LIMITED 

c i w / k b 

C. K. Wilton, 
Sr. Geologist - Exploration. 
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JIIA CROW. The Jim Grow mineral claim, owned by Hamilton, is situated on the 
same divide as the last mentioned property and about 3000 feet from Rook 
Greek. A fine grained basic igneous dyke is here exposed Impregnated with 
fine particles of magnetic Iron and a l i t t l e copper. But as yet not In 
such quantity as to be of value. The property was located as a copper claim 
but occasionally shows gold values. A sample taken from the dyke gave on 
assay - Gold:trace Silver 1 oz. Copper 2.3%. A shaft has been started 
which was down aome 10 feet and was partly timbered, 

(Note: A grab sample to the S.W. some 30 feet was assayed last year 
Gold .12 oz. Silver .15 oz. Oopper 2.4-0 

DAITQH. The Dayton mineral claim, owned Hp Younkin and Hamilton is situated 
on the divide between the main Rock Creek and the South Fork at an elevation 
of about 3900 feet and some 2300 feet from Rock Creek. On the surface there 

X i s exposed what appears to be an outcropping of a dyke, originally mineralised 
with Iron sulphides but now largely oxidised. This oxidised material gives 
good colours of gold in the pan. To strike this surface showing at a depth, 
a shaft has been sunk 45 feet with a 10 foot cross-cut therefrom, but i t 
failed to develop ore for the reason that the dyke was evidently faulted. 
The latter appears to have a strike about S.E. and is faulted S.W», the dip 
being uncertain but probably to the S.W# An open cut 60 x 80 f t . long, 
3-12 f t . deep and 6 f t . wide exposed what appeared to be dyke matter much 
shattered and altered, showing bands of iron oxide running high In free gold. 
While In the bottom of the cut there was a band of from 24 to 36 inches wide of 
undetermined length, highly charged with Iron sulphides and running high in 
gold. A sample from the bottom of the cut gave upon assay foAjjiD U.901 price) 
in gold and .5 oz, of silver. The development work done has certainly shown 
that the property has much promise but i s not sufficient to prove anything 
more. 

MINERAL DEPOSITS OF KBTTLE R i m Paper 17-21 1937 CJ5. Cairnes 

At the Dayton Camp considerable work, in the aggregate, was done years ago 
on the Jim Grow, Le Roi, War Sage, and Dayton claims* Underground workings 
are now mostly inaccessible. Here sheer sones 3 to 4 feet wide, strike 
northwesterly across greenstone rocks near the northeast contact of a body 
of quart* diorite. The sheer zones carry very l i t t l e vein quart* and the 
sheered greenstone and more massive wall-rocks are partly altered to 
ankeriticcarbonate. The sulphides are mainly pyrite and some chalcopyrite. 
A shipment of about 40 tons from i£e Dayton in 1SQ.6 is reported to have 
carried 2 oss. of gold and rive ounces of silver to the "ton and 5% copper. 

Annual Report - 1935 Sage D 9. 

An oxidised stringer 4 inches wide In one of the open cuts assayed 4*70 oss. 
per ton in gold. In past years some shipments were made from this stringer. 



Annual Report for 1901 

IfflffljjKs T h e Nighthasdc mineral clalra i s owned by Messrs. Bash ^ 
and luce and i s situated on the divide or ridge of land between 
the main Rock Crook and the South Fork of the same stream. The 
work done here i s entirely superficial, of a prospecting character 
only, and consists of a number of large open outs or trenches 
across the general trend of the mineral bearing formation. From 
what development had been done i t would appear that there was a 
large dyke from 20 to 30 feet wide with a strike N*50tf.(mag) 
dipping slightly to the east and with, apparently, a crushed zone 
of from a few inches to two feet in width lying between tho dyke 
and diabasic country rocks* The dyke itself seoms to be felsitie 
in character and i s pretty generally mineralized throughout with 
yellow and white iron sulphides from which values of from #6 to 
$EL4 (1901 prices) were said to have been obtained, chiefly in 
©old with a l i t t l e silver. Although the samples taken at the 
time as an average did not give nearly a high results. The f i r s t 
open cut was 40 10 x 15 feet, while tho second was 50 x 5 and 
from 6 to 10 feet deep. 
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April 3Oth, I960. 

Mr* R. H* mine, 
310 IlacBeth Or., 
Uest Vancouver, B.C., 

Dear Sirs 

Tour letter of Aiiril 25th abour your claims in 
the Camp MoKinney Area - Rock Creek, B.C. has been given me 
for reply. 

tfe need more information about your claims, 
particularly about the location, previous work, and showings. 
If there are showings we would appreciate receiving some 
samples. If the claims have been examined before by engineers 
or geologists, please furnish details. If work has been done 
on the claims we would be interested in receiving copies of 
the reports on the work. Perhaps you have a sketch map or 
claim map of the location of the claims* Any old government 
reports would be of interest also. 

Yours truly, 

C. K. Wilton, 
CK.//lh Senior Geologist, lixploration. 
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